

VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

2350 S. 25th Avenue, Broadview

(LIVESTREAM INFORMATION AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PAGE) AGENDA

May 2, 2022 7:30pm

T	CATT	\mathbf{T}	ADD	D.
I.	CALL	10	UKD	ĽK

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOMENT OF SILENCE OR REFLECTION

TIME: _____

- II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit to 3 minutes)
- **III.** COMMUNICATION(S):

CLERK MCGRIER WILL ANNOUNCE COMMUNICATIONS/PRESENTATIONS:

- May 7 Mayor's annual Shred Day 9am
- May 7 Annual Spring Clean-up Day 6am
- May 8 Happy Mother's Day
- May 15 Broadview Police Department Bicycle Registration Day 10am 2pm
- IV. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING MINUTES: NONE
- V. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE EXPENDITURE (s):

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS: \$526,626.58 (4-27-22)

VI. PRESENTATION: NONE

VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS (GIVEN AT 1ST MEETING)

COMMITTEE CHAIR

BUSINESS LICENSE COMMITTEE

POLICE AND FIRE

FINANCE COMMITTEE

BUILDING & PUBLIC PROPERTY

WATER, DRAINAGE & HEALTH

STREETS, SIDEWALKS & ALLEYS

TRUSTEE ARMOUR

TRUSTEE MILLER

TRUSTEE SHELBY

TRUSTEE CHAO-MALAVE

TRUSTEE SENIOR

TRUSTEE ABRAHAM

Page | 1

Prepared by: Kevin McGrier, Village Clerk

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCCXJdSgouBgBG3s_W3YoWPA
to access live stream.
(Please silence all electronic or mobile devices during the meeting. Thank you)

VIII. OLD BUSINESS: NONE

IX. NEW BUSINESS:

- A. A MOTION TO APPROVE THE HIRING OF MATT MARTIN AS DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW FIRE DEPARTMENT.
- B. SWEARING IN OF MATT MARTIN AS DEPUTY CHIEF OF THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW FIRE DEPARTMENT.
- C. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PROMOTION OF FIREFIGHTER DAVE COHEN TO THE RANK OF LIEUTENANT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW FIRE DEPARTMENT TO FILL THE POSITION LEFT VACANT BY ANTHONY MONKS AS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS.
- D. SWEARING IN OF DAVE COHEN AS LIEUTENANT OF THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW FIRE DEPARTMENT.
- E. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS TO PROCEED WITH THE HIRING OF A FIREFIGHTER DUE TO THE PROMOTION OF FIREFIGHTER DAVE COHEN TO THE RANK OF LIEUTENANT FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS.
- F. SWEARING IN OF KAMERON AKYOL AS A FIREFIGHTER OF THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW FIRE DEPARTMENT.
- G. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS TO ENGAGE IN ELIGIBILITY TESTING FOR FIREFIGHTERS.
- H. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY FROM THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- I. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- J. PROCLAMATION NATIONAL BIKE MONTH 2022

X. APPLICATION (S) FOR THE AUTHORITY TO EXPEND FUNDS: TOTALLING \$72,508.31

- STRYKER \$43,994.31 (FD)
- CURRIE MOTORS FORD \$28,514.00 (PW)

XI.	VILLAGE CLERK	Kevin Mcgrier
XII.	VILLAGE PRESIDENT	Katrina Thompson

XIII. ADJOURNMENT TIME: _____